
dorei d YA Canara Bank

government of 

SSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH, 1259, RENUKA COMPLEX 

L MOAD, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE- 41i 004 (MAHARASHTRA) 
mail: E0SOanarabank.com Phone-91 20 25532165/25511027 

SALE NOTICE 

-Auction Sale Notice 

ction of Financial A oeres under the Securitisation and 

Reconstructie 
h proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Securitv Intereeh E nerest Act, 2002 read 

oce snereoy given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (S) and Guarantor (s) 

t tne ew escibed mmovable property mortgaged/charged and Movable Assets hypothecated 

e ecurca recitor, the symbolic of whch has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ARM 

ranch, Pune of the Canara Bank, will be sold on "As Is where is", "As is what is", and whatever 

tnere on 15.11.2021, for recovery of Rs. 31,55,52,760.69 (Rs. Thurty One Crore Fifty Five 

YwooUsarnd seven Hundred Sixty Paise Sixty Nine only) as on 30.09.2021 due to the 

AR racn, Pune ofCanara Bank from M/s 8. Chandrashekhar (Borrower), and Mr 

nanarasnexnar, r 5,. Mahendrakumar, Mr. 8, Sanjaykumar Chandrashekhar and Mrs. B. Sunita 

Chandrashekhar (0Directors/ Guarantors of M/s B. Chandrashekhar). 

he reserve price, earnest money deposit, date of deposit of earnest money i5 as under: 

EMD And Last Encumbrance 
Reserve Price Date of Deposit 

of EMD 
Location and Details of the Property 

u parce or the prOperty 

at Mantra Rieviera Co-Operative Ho 
Socety Ltd., Bearing Sr. No. 41/A/1/1, Near IT 

Parx and SuKhwai Pardise, 5hau Pabil Koad, 

Bopodi, Pune-411012 yointy in the name of 

Mr. B. Chandrashekhar and Mr. B. 
Mahendrakumar. 

Rs. 40,42,0007- Rs. 4,04,200/ Not Known 
The Boundaries of the property are as follows; 

12.11.2021 t 
East: S.No. 41 B&C 05.00 PM 

West: Botanical garden 

North: Green Belt8 River Mula 

Soutn: Part ot S.N.4 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link E-Auction provided in Canara 

Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Chief Manager Canara Bank, ARM branch, 
1259, Deccan Gymkhana, Renuka Complex, 2nd floor, Jangli Maharaj Road, Pune -41104. Phone 

No. 02025511027 & 25532165 during ottice hours on any woIng For CANARA BANK 

AUTHORISED OFFICERer
eser CANARA BANK 4 

Date: 27.10.2021 
Place: Pune 

Fune-4 
Page 



buei do Canara Bank 
(Government of India Undertaking) 

ASSET RECoVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH, 1259, RENUKA COMPLEX 2N0 FLOOR, JM ROAD, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004 (MAHARASHTRA)Email: cb5208@canarabank.com Phone*91 20 25532165/25511027 
DETAILED TERMS AND cONDITIONsOFTHE SALE NOTICE DATED 27.10.2021 

1. Name and Address of the securedCanara Bank, Creditor Asset Recovery Management Branch, 1259,2 Foor, Renuka Complex, 
M Road, Deccan Gymkhana Pune- 411 004 

2. Name and Address of the M/s B. Chandrashekhar (Borrower) SorrowersS and Guarantors 
Regd. office: Fiat no. 8, 3 Floor, Bulding B, at Mantra Rieviera Co0-Operative Housing soiety Ltd., Bearing Sr. No. 41/A/1/1, Near T Park and Sukhwani Paradise, Shau Patil Road, Bopodi, Pune-411012. 
Late B. Chandrashekhar (Through its Legal Heirs) Flat no. 8, 3° Floor, Building B, at Mantra Rieviera Co DerdtveHOUsing Society Ltd., Bearing Sr. No. 41/A/1/1, Near IT Park and Sukhwani Paradise, Bhau Patil Road, Bopodi, Pune-411012. 
Mr. B. Mahendrakumar

at no. 8, 3 Fioor, Building B, at Mantra Rieviera Co 
oUsing O0ety Ltd., Bearing Sr. No. 

A/1/1, Near Park and sukhwani Paradise, Bhau 
Patil Road, Bopodi, Pune-411012. 

Mr. B. Sanjaykumar Chandrashekthar 
0buiding B, at Mantra Rieviera Co 

Operative 
41/A/1/1, Near IT Par , 5earing Sr. No. 

Patil Road, Bopodi, Pune-911014. Patil Road, Bopodi. Pne.41 wai Pàradise, Bhau 

Mrs. B. Sunita Chandrashekhar 
Flat no. 8, 3 Floor, Building B, at Mantra Rieviera o 
Operative Housing Society Ltd., 
41/A/1/1, Near IT Park and Sukhwani Paradise, Bhau 

Patil Road, Bopodi, Pune-411012 
Rs. 31,55,52,760.69 (Rs. Thirty One Crore Fifty Five 
Lakhs Fifty Two ThOusand Seven Hundred Sixty Paise 

Sixty Nine oniy) 
E-auction 

aring 

3. Total liabilities as on 30.09.2021 

4. (a) Mode of Auction 
(6) Details of Auction service M/s.Canbank Computer Services Ltd through website: 

provider https:/www.indianbankseauction.com 

(c) Date and Time of Auction 15.11.2021 at 12:00 pm to 1:00 pm with unlimted 
extension or s mins each 

niime (d) Place of Auction 

5. The Property details, reserve price, earnest money deposit, date of deposit of earnest 

money is as under: 

Page 2 of4 



ore ds ACanara Bank 
(Gov vern 

MANAGEMENT BRANCH, 1259, RENUKA COMPLEX OOR, JM ROAD, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004 (MAHARA 

MDSET RECOVERY MANAC of India Undertaking) 

DOAnArabank.com Phone-91 20 25532165/2551204/ 
EMD And LastEncu 

Reserve Price Date of Deposit mbra 

nces 

Location and Details of the Property 
of EMD All that piece and parcel of the property consisting of Fiat no. 8, FHioor, Building B, at Mantra Rieviera Co-Operative Housing Socety Ltd., Bearing Sr. No. 41/A/1/1, Near I Park and Sukhwani Paradise, Bhau Pati Road, Bopodi, Pune-411012 jointly in the name ot Mr. B. Cnaroresie RS. Rs. 4,04,200/ 

12.11.2021 till 

and Mr. B, Mahendrakumar B. Chandrashekhar 
The Boundaries of the property are as follows; East: S.No. 41 B 

rakumar. 
40,42,000/-

Not 05.00 PM &C 

Known West: Botanical arden 
North: Green Belt& River Tula 
South: Part of S.N.41 

6. other terms and conditions: 
a) AUcton/Didding shall be only through Online Electronic Bidding" through the wetbsite 

Duga:iwWW.Indianbankseauction.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website tor 
Oetailed terms before takng pert in the eauction sale proceedings. 

DnE property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised ofticer, as on 08.11.2021 to 11.11.2021 between 11.00 AM to 03.00 PM 
) he property will be sold tor the pmice which is more than the Reserve Price and the pariapatirng bidders may improve their offer further duning auction process. d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management Brandh, Pune OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Pune Ac No.3776296000003 IFSC Code: CNRBO003776 on or before 12.11.2021 by 05.00 PM. eIntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with regard to digital signature please contact the service provder M/s. Canbank Computer Services Ltd, 218, P Royale, 1st Fioor, Sampige Road, 2nd Main, Near-Market, Malleshwaram, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560003, Email sleaution@gmail.com cauctioneCCSI.cO.In contact No. +91 94806 91777, +91 88805 31165, +91 88984 18010 )fter payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy ot the following documents/details on or before 12.11.2021 by 05.00 PM to Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch, 1259, Renuka complex, 2 Fioor,M Road, Deccan 

Gymkhan, Pune-411004 by hand or by email at cb5208@canarabank.com. 
Demand Draft/ Pay order towardsEMD amount. t paid through RTGS/NEFT, 

aKowiedgement receipt thereof with UTR No. 
n) Photocopies of PAN Card, ld Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would 

have to produce these documernts in onginal to the Bank at the time of making payment 
of balance amount of 25% of bid amount. 

n) Bidders Name. contact No. Address, E Mail 1d. 

Iv) BidderS AC details tor online refund of EMD. 

9) The intending9 Didders should register thelr names at portal 
https:l/wwW.Ingianbankseauction.com and 9et their User 1D and password free of cost. 

Page of 4 



dbsoet d A Canara Bank 

SSET RECOVERY MANAEOdia 
Undertaking) 

PAL 2 FLOOR,JM ROAD r ENI BRANCH, 1259, RENUKA COMPLEXx 
POR, AD, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE- 411 004 (MAHARASHTRA) 

EmaNE CDSZ2080canarabank.com Phone- +91 20 25552165/2551204/ 
e idoer may avail online training on E auction from the service provider M/s, 

Canbank Co opuerervices Ltd, 218, J P Royale, 1st Floor, Sampige Road, 2nd Main, edr aet, Maleshwaram, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560003, Email- csieauction agmail.com eauconeccsi.so.in Contact No. +91 94806 91777, +91 88805 31165, +91 88984 18010 
epostd oy the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not cay 

mterest. 

9ALUCtOn would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall mprove u oers in muitiphies of Rs. 1,00,000.00 (Rs. One lakh onhy). The bidder who suDmiEs e 
tdbove the Reserve price) on clos5ure of Online' auction shall be deciared ds 

AUCCesstul bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, suDEt to confirmatio of the same by the secured credito. 
he 

bioer shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), nedidtey on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 Cays rom the date ot confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successtul bidoer tais to y the s ale ice, the deposit made by him shall be forfeted by the Authonsed Officer without any notice and property shall torthwith be put up for sale again or sae proceeds of Rs. 50 Lakh (Rupees Fifty Lakh) and above, the suCCesstul bOoer w tave to oeduct TDsat the rate 16 on the Sale proceeds and submt the oniginal recept o TDS certifhcate to the Bank. 
All Charges tor conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc, as applicable shail be orne by the successtul bidder only. 

m) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditbons of the e-aucton without assigning àny reason thereo. 
n) in case there are bidders who do not have &ctess to the internet Dut mterested m 

participating the e-auction, they can approach Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch, 1259, Renuka Complex, 2" Fioor, M Road, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune 411004 who, as a tacitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements. 
o) For further details contact Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune (Ph. No. 9764002040, 9357966005, 020 25511027 & 25532165) 

email id: bS208 @canarabank.com 
SPECIALINSTRUCTIONCAUTION 

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest 
Nether Canara Benk nor the Servce Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (tnternet
failure, Power talure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward of 

SUc contingent SATUon, 0100ers dre requested to make al the necessary 

arrengements/alternauves sucn ds baCk -up, power Supply and whatever else required so that 

they are àbie to arcumvent sucn situation ànd are able to partuchate in the atiOn guccessfully. 
Fy CANARA EANK 

AUTHORISED OFFICER Pune 
Date: 27.10.2021 
Place: 

CANARA8ANK, gt.4 Asse Re 
geet Et Pune-4 

Page 4 of 4 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

